TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 12/15/25 V.1
1
LTKAK3 Series
SMTO-218 - 3 kA
The LTKAK3 series offers superior clamping characteristics over

Time 25°C to peak Temperature (TP) 8 minutes Max.
Do not exceed 245°C
Part Numbering System
(Please Refer to Electrical
Characteristics Chart)
AK3 - XXXX
Series Type
Stand Off Voltage
LTK
Option Code
    Blank Reel Tape
    -TP Tube Pack
X
Part Marking System
Marking Code
Littelfuse Logo Trace Code Marking
 Y: Year Code
 M: Month Code
 XXX: Sequential Lot Number
YMXXX
LTKAK3-xxxC
LF
Environmental Specifications
High Temp Voltage Blocking
(HTRB)
100 % DC reverse voltage rated 125
°C, 1008 hours JEDEC, JESD22-A-108
Biased Temp & Humidity
(H3TRB)
80 % breakdown voltage (+85
°C) 85 %RH, 1008 hours JEDEC,
JESD22-A-101
Unbiased Highly Accelerated
Stress Test (UHAST)
96 hours at TA = 130 °C/85 %RH.
JEDEC, JESD22-A-118
Temp Cycling (TC)
-55 °C to +125 °C, 15 min. dwell,
1000 cycles. JEDEC, JESD22-A104
Moisture Sensitivity Level
(MSL)
85 %RH, +85 °C, 168 hours, 3 reflow
cycles (+245 °C Peak). JEDEC,
JEDEC-J-STD-020, Level 1
Resistance to Solder Heat
(RSH)
+245 °C, 30 seconds JEDEC, JEDEC
JESD22-A-111
Physical Specifications
Weight 0.149 ounce, 4.215 gram
Case Compound encapsulated
Terminal
Tin plated lead, solderable per MIL-STD-202 Method
208
Flow/Wave Soldering (Solder Dipping)
Peak Temperature : 260OC
Dipping Time : 10 seconds
Soldering : 1 time
TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 12/15/25 V.1
4
LTKAK3 Series
SMTO-218 - 3 kA
Packaging
Part Number Weight Packing Mode Base Quantity